Data Sheet
Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited,
 1 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park, Manchester M17 1BY
Telephone:
0800 886 100
HILTI CP 648
Firestop Wrap
The enclosed pages are taken from the

library at www.hilti.co.uk/cfs
Revision History
May 2011  First release
July 2011  Data summaries added, inappropriate standard details removed.
May 2013  Update
 Hilti Firestop Systems
27 Visit the Hilti Firestop Design Centre Register today at www.hilti.co.uk/cfs
Firestop wrap
CP 648
Applications
nn Sealing flammable plastic pipes from 50-160mm with high and
low wall thickness
nn Pipes include: UPVC, ABS, PP, PE and HDPE
Ordering
Order description Package Contents Package Quantity Item number
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-50/1.5” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (50mm 1.5”) 2 pc 00286076
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-63/2” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (63mm 2”) 2 pc 00286077
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-90/3” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (90mm 3”) 2 pc 00286079
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-110/4” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (110mm 4”) 2 pc 00286080
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-125/5” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (125mm 5”) 2 pc 00286081
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-S-160/6” GB CP 648-S firestop single wrap (160mm 6”) 2 pc 00286082
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-E-W45/1.8” CP 648-E firestop endless wrap 1 pc 00286083
Technical data
CP 648-S
Fire rating Up to 4 hours